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MATAMORAS,	PA,		APRIL	12,	2015
	 	 	 Finally,	 the	 snow	 melted,	 the	 sky	 was	
blue,	 the	winds	 subsided,	 the	 temperature		
was	 over	 70º,	 ending	 a	 brutal	 winter	 in	
Northeast	Pennsylvania.	Thirty	eight	shoot-
ers	arrived	for	the	match,	which	turned	out	
to	be	one	of 	the	best	days	to	shoot	in	a	long	
time.
	 	 	Some	of 	us	showed	signs	of 	rusty	trigger	
fingers,	but	most	performed	very	well	for	not	
shooting	since	last	year.

	 	 The	 stages	 were	 not	 too	 complicated,		
and	 moved	 very	 quickly.	 The	 clay	 bird		
pistol	bonus	target	on	stage	5	was	hit	by	8	
shooters.	Not	bad	for	hitting	a	4	inch	target	
at	about	8	yards.

				

Joe Dirt	won	the	50/50	drawing	($63).

GUNSLINGERS GO ON WILD SHOOTING SPREE TO  
CELEBRATE THE END OF PROLONGED WINTER 

OLD MAN WINTER SHOT, BURIED IN RATTLESNAKE RIDGE CEMETERY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
	 We	 had	 one	 new	 gunslinger	 this	
month..Muerto Blanco. And	welcome	
back	 to	 Bob Wire	 who	 hasn’t	 shot	
with	 us	 for	 some	 time.	 We’ll	 be		
expecting	y’all	back	again.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
	 We	 had	 4	 clean	 shooters	 this	 match.		
Congratulations	 to:	 Mighty Quinn, 
Nighthawk, Dirtwater Dawg and JW.	
Pretty	 good	 shootin’	 pards.	Rowdy Bill	
had	a	“Dang	It!”	
				Seven	shooters	had	only	one	miss	for	the	
entire	match.	They	musta	been	practicing.

TOP SHOOTER
The Eastwood Kid  
was	our	Top	Gun	for	
the	April	match.				
Hammerin Steel 
came		in	second	and			

Rowdy Bill came	in		third.	And	
congratulations	to	all	who	won	their	
categories.

COMING UP.. .   
	 	 Next	 match,	 we	 will	 introduce	 a	 new	
swinging	 target,	 similar	 to	 ones	 that	 were	
at	Heluva	Rukus	 in	NY	 and	 Purgatory	 in	
the	 Pines	 in	 NJ	 last	 year.	 It’s	 a	 lot	 of 	 fun	
and	no	 one	 should	 be	 intimidated.	A	new		
water	 tower	 prop/shotgun	 target	 will	 also		
make	an	appearance.
    Thanks to G.W. Wishbone and Anna 
Belle Pepper  who are our new chuck 
wagon crew. They provided a great meal for 
some hungry cowpokes.
     Hope to see y’all next month.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

Tom Payne on Stage 1

Cholula Mike on Stage 4

Rowdy Bill on Stage 4

   

Jesamy Kid on Stage 3

Anna Belle Pepper and G.W. Wishbone



Abe The Crippler on Stage 2

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 1 Stormy Roads on Stage 5

Bob Wire on Stage 3

Annabelle Bransford  on Stage 4

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 4 Travis Spencer on Stage 3

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt

COWBOY ................ The Eastwood Kid

WRANGLER .....................Cholula Mike

49er  ........................... Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR  . Annabelle Bransford

SENIOR  .................... Abe The Crippler

SILVER SENIOR  ..............Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN  ........... Rowdy Bill

CATTLE BARON  ................ Nighthawk

LADIES DUELIST  ................ Jersey Sue

DUELIST  ........................ Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST  .................Pecos Pav

GUNFIGHTER ................. Smilin’ Pete

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE
GUNFIGHTER .......................Cemetery

FRONTIERSMAN ..... El Diablo Gringo

CLASSIC COWBOY .............Tom Payne

B-WESTERN  ......................Wyatt Hurts

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: The Eastwood Kid .....23.95

STAGE 2: Rowdy Bill ..................23.93

STAGE 3: The Eastwood Kid .....18.94

STAGE 4: The Eastwood Kid .....24.14

STAGE 5: Hammerin Steel .......  20.21

PHOTOS BY:   
DIRTWATER DAWG AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Cemetery on Stage 2  

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Pecos Pav on Stage 4 

Dry Gulcher on Stage 3



I.C. Moose on Stage 2 Marshal Jacobey John Cholula Mike, Smilin’ Pete, Rowdy Bill, Travis Spencer

Black Jack Ed, Mighty Quinn and The Eastwood Kid Stormy Roads on Stage 5 Cemetery on Stage 1

Wes Durn on Stage 5 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1 Stormy Roads, Abe The Crippler, Major E.A. Sterner

Jersey Sue on Stage 3 Tom Payne on Stage 3 Jesamy Kid on Stage 3

Freight Train on Stage 3 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 5 Nighthawk on Stage 3



Cholula Mike on Stage 3Wes Durn on Stage 1 Jersey Sue helps Pecos Pav look for his lucky charm

Freight Train on Stage 4 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Annabelle BransfordMoss on Stage 5I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 2El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1

Coldfoot Caleb on Stage 1Abe The Crippler on Stage 3 Cemetery on Stage 5

Rowdy Bill



Tom Payne on Stage 5 Bob Wire on Stage 3 Wyatt Hurts dressed to kill

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 2 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 3

Nighthawk on Stage 3

Wes Durn  on Stage 2 Dry Gulcher on Stage 5 Innocent bystanders

Jersey Sue hopes she has enough ammo

Travis Spencer on Stage 4 Moss on Stage 3

Jersey Sue on Stage 5 Freight Train on Stage 4 Rowdy Bill on Stage 5



Posse 2: Kneeling, Cholula Mike. Standing L-R: Freight Train, Pecos Pav, Jersey Sue, Rowdy Bill, Annabelle 
Bransford, Jesamy Kid, Tom Payne, Smilin’ Pete, Dry Gulcher, Ziggady Zag

Rowdy Bill

Cholula Mike

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
He was an American radio, film, and 
television actor. In the late 1950s and 
1960s, he appeared in a number of 
television series, mostly westerns.  

Appearances included:  
The Californians, Sugarfoot, Frontier 
Doctor, Mackenzie’s Raiders,  
Riverboat, Lawman, Rawhide, Daniel 
Boone, Gunsmoke and The Dakotas. 
          
Email me with the answer if you know.

Dry Gulcher on Stage 5

Moss on Stage 2

Dirtwater Dawg or... The Shadow?

Tom Payne on Stage 1

Cemetery on Stage 5

Wes Durn on Stage 5



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 The Eastwood Kid   Cowboy 23.95 0 0 0 23.95 23.87 1 0 0 28.87 18.94 0 0 0 18.94 24.14 0 0 0 24.14 21.26 0 0 0 21.26 117.16 1

     2 Hammerin Steel 49er 25.33 0 0 0 25.33 26.90 0 0 0 26.90 26.89 1 0 0 31.89 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 25.21 0 0 1 20.21 132.47 2

     3 Rowdy Bill Elder Statesman 25.62 0 0 0 25.62 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 26.37 0 0 0 26.37 27.63 0 1 0 37.63 23.95 0 0 0 23.95 137.50 3

     4 Cholula Mike Wrangler 26.40 1 0 0 31.40 26.90 0 0 0 26.90 26.15 0 0 0 26.15 27.77 0 0 0 27.77 26.62 0 0 0 26.62 138.84 4

     5 Abe The Crippler Senior 30.43 0 0 0 30.43 32.22 0 0 0 32.22 26.38 0 0 0 26.38 30.67 1 0 0 35.67 27.53 0 0 1 22.53 147.23 5

     6 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 28.34 0 0 0 28.34 28.82 1 0 0 33.82 21.66 1 0 0 26.66 35.98 0 0 0 35.98 32.22 0 0 0 32.22 157.02 6

     7 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 29.47 1 0 0 34.47 30.82 0 0 0 30.82 32.18 0 0 0 32.18 30.86 0 0 0 30.86 30.20 0 0 0 30.20 158.53 7

     8 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 30.66 0 0 0 30.66 31.76 0 0 0 31.76 27.01 2 0 0 37.01 29.87 0 0 0 29.87 29.42 0 0 0 29.42 158.72 8

     9 Stormy Roads Duelist 26.98 0 0 0 26.98 28.26 1 0 0 33.26 24.38 2 0 0 34.38 30.02 1 0 0 35.02 27.36 1 0 0 32.36 162.00 9

    10 Mighty Quinn 49er 31.76 0 0 0 31.76 39.78 0 0 0 39.78 35.87 0 0 0 35.87 34.74 0 0 0 34.74 28.96 0 0 1 23.96 166.11 10

    11 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 27.24 1 2 0 52.24 28.17 0 0 0 28.17 26.83 1 0 0 31.83 31.19 0 0 0 31.19 27.90 0 0 1 22.90 166.33 11

    12 Annabelle Bransford Ladies Senior 31.38 0 0 0 31.38 33.40 0 0 0 33.40 32.76 0 0 0 32.76 38.48 1 0 0 43.48 30.38 0 0 1 25.38 166.40 12

    13 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  29.40 0 0 0 29.40 29.51 1 0 0 34.51 29.62 3 0 0 44.62 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 30.71 0 0 0 30.71 173.04 13

    14 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 28.76 1 0 0 33.76 33.35 2 0 0 43.35 32.57 1 0 0 37.57 32.18 1 0 0 37.18 180.00 14

    15 Wes Durn Wrangler 31.82 0 0 0 31.82 27.77 1 0 0 32.77 26.17 0 0 0 26.17 38.87 1 0 0 42.87 30.36 5 0 0 55.36 188.99 15

    16 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 45.29 0 0 0 45.29 28.87 1 0 0 33.87 26.93 1 0 0 31.93 33.17 1 0 0 38.17 32.98 0 1 0 42.98 192.24 16

    17 Freight Train Cowboy 33.16 1 0 0 38.16 36.23 1 0 0 41.23 30.28 2 0 0 40.28 37.33 1 0 0 42.33 30.27 1 0 0 35.27 197.27 17

    18 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 35.69 0 0 0 35.69 34.73 0 0 0 34.73 35.25 3 0 0 50.25 40.08 1 0 0 45.08 35.42 1 0 0 40.42 206.17 18

    19 Smilin’ Pete Gunfighter 29.14 4 0 0 49.14 27.94 0 0 0 27.94 28.26 4 0 0 48.26 36.36 1 0 0 41.36 26.46 3 0 0 41.46 208.16 19

    20 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 38.40 0 0 0 38.40 40.12 0 0 0 40.12 37.64 0 0 0 37.64 42.11 2 0 0 52.11 40.55 0 0 0 40.55 208.82 20

    21 Moss Senior 30.91 0 0 0 30.91 43.37 2 0 0 53.37 38.89 2 1 0 58.89 38.52 0 0 0 38.52 38.19 4 0 0 58.19 239.88 21

    22 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 33.41 1 0 0 38.41 35.43 2 0 0 45.43 32.39 0 0 0 32.39 71.27 5 0 0 96.27 33.68 0 0 1 28.68 241.18 22

    23 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 33.08 4 0 0 53.08 38.97 2 0 0 48.97 31.60 4 0 0 51.60 41.74 0 0 0 41.74 36.36 2 0 0 46.36 241.75 23

    24 Nighthawk Cattle Baron 44.11 0 0 0 44.11 48.44 0 0 0 48.44 50.16 0 0 0 50.16 52.23 0 0 0 52.23 47.92 0 0 0 47.92 242.86 24

    25 El Diablo Gringo Frontiersman 42.38 0 0 0 42.38 50.41 0 0 0 50.41 55.60 0 0 0 55.60 44.92 1 0 0 49.92 46.73 1 0 0 51.73 250.04 25

    26 Rico Creekview Duelist 46.49 0 0 0 46.49 51.07 1 0 0 56.07 43.65 3 1 0 68.65 38.70 2 0 0 48.70 35.08 0 0 0 35.08 254.99 26

    27  Dirtwater Dawg 49er 55.22 0 0 0 55.22 60.24 0 0 0 60.24 54.94 0 0 0 54.94 56.77 0 0 0 56.77 53.30 0 0 1 48.30 275.47 27

    28 Jesamy Kid 49er 24.00 1 0 0 29.00 DNF    150.00 21.60 4 0 0 41.60 26.91 0 0 0 26.91 23.49 1 0 0 28.49 276.00 28

    29 Grumpy Gramps Senior 59.89 0 0 0 59.89 53.07 0 0 0 53.07 55.73 0 0 0 55.73 60.89 1 0 0 65.89 51.81 0 0 1 46.81 281.39 29

    30 Joe Dirt Young Gun 52.11 5 0 0 77.11 43.67 2 0 0 53.67 35.74 4 0 0 55.74 42.96 1 0 0 47.96 38.40 3 0 0 53.40 287.88 30

    31 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 37.68 2 0 0 47.68 47.92 2 0 0 57.92 52.43 2 0 0 62.43 59.32 3 0 0 74.32 40.96 3 0 0 55.96 298.31 31

    32 Cemetery Front. Cart. Gunfighter 42.48 1 0 0 47.48 37.83 2 1 0 57.83 50.22 5 0 0 75.22 44.55 3 1 0 69.55 38.59 4 0 0 58.59 308.67 32

    33 Bob Wire Senior 55.81 2 0 0 65.81 56.65 1 0 0 61.65 50.30 1 1 0 65.30 63.07 0 0 0 63.07 57.31 1 0 1 57.31 313.14 33

    34 Colsfoot Caleb Silver Senior 46.30 1 1 0 61.30 53.40 0 1 0 63.40 41.10 0 0 0 41.10 64.10 1 0 0 69.10 58.59 2 1 0 78.59 313.49 34

    35 Muerto Blanco Wrangler 58.24 0 1 0 68.24 57.88 1 0 0 62.88 59.75 0 0 0 59.75 74.05 2 0 0 84.05 65.13 0 0 0 65.13 340.05 35

    36 Barbwire Don 49er 58.35 1 0 0 63.35 70.01 4 0 0 90.01 61.02 2 0 0 71.02 52.62 1 0 0 57.62 52.36 5 1 0 72.36 354.36 36

    37 Keeper of the Red Tail Duelist 69.98 3 1 0 94.98 66.05 0 0 0 66.05 65.66 0 0 0 65.66 72.74 1 0 0 75.74 60.61 1 0 0 65.61 368.04 37

   38 J.W. Senior 85.88 0 0 0 85.88 73.78 0 0 0 73.88 67.57 0 0 0 67.57 78.57 0 0 0 78.57 73.88 0 0 0 73.88 379.68 38

Matamoras Mavericks        Results OVERALL TIME                           APRIL 12 ,  2015
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Joe Dirt Young Gun 52.11 5 0 0 77.11 43.67 2 0 0 53.67 35.74 4 0 0 55.74 42.96 1 0 0 47.96 38.40 3 0 0 53.40 287.88 30

     1 The Eastwood Kid   Cowboy 23.95 0 0 0 23.95 23.87 1 0 0 28.87 18.94 0 0 0 18.94 24.14 0 0 0 24.14 21.26 0 0 0 21.26 117.16 1

     2 Freight Train Cowboy 33.16 1 0 0 38.16 36.23 1 0 0 41.23 30.28 2 0 0 40.28 37.33 1 0 0 42.33 30.27 1 0 0 35.27 197.27 17

     1 Cholula Mike Wrangler 26.40 1 0 0 31.40 26.90 0 0 0 26.90 26.15 0 0 0 26.15 27.77 0 0 0 27.77 26.62 0 0 0 26.62 138.84 4

     2 Wes Durn Wrangler 31.82 0 0 0 31.82 27.77 1 0 0 32.77 26.17 0 0 0 26.17 38.87 1 0 0 42.87 30.36 5 0 0 55.36 188.99 15

     3 Muerto Blanco Wrangler 58.24 0 1 0 68.24 57.88 1 0 0 62.88 59.75 0 0 0 59.75 74.05 2 0 0 84.05 65.13 0 0 0 65.13 340.05 35

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 25.33 0 0 0 25.33 26.90 0 0 0 26.90 26.89 1 0 0 31.89 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 25.21 0 0 1 20.21 132.47 2

     2 Mighty Quinn 49er 31.76 0 0 0 31.76 39.78 0 0 0 39.78 35.87 0 0 0 35.87 34.74 0 0 0 34.74 28.96 0 0 1 23.96 166.11 10

     3 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 33.41 1 0 0 38.41 35.43 2 0 0 45.43 32.39 0 0 0 32.39 71.27 5 0 0 96.27 33.68 0 0 1 28.68 241.18 22

     4 Dirtwater Dawg 49er 55.22 0 0 0 55.22 60.24 0 0 0 60.24 54.94 0 0 0 54.94 56.77 0 0 0 56.77 53.30 0 0 1 48.30 275.47 27

     5 Jesamy Kid 49er 24.00 1 0 0 29.00 DNF    150.00 21.60 4 0 0 41.60 26.91 0 0 0 26.91 23.49 1 0 0 28.49 276.00 28

     6 Barbwire Don 49er 58.35 1 0 0 63.35 70.01 4 0 0 90.01 61.02 2 0 0 71.02 52.62 1 0 0 57.62 52.36 5 1 0 72.36 354.36 36

     1 Annabelle Bransford Ladies Senior 31.38 0 0 0 31.38 33.40 0 0 0 33.40 32.76 0 0 0 32.76 38.48 1 0 0 43.48 30.38 0 0 1 25.38 166.40 12

     1 Abe The Crippler Senior 30.43 0 0 0 30.43 32.22 0 0 0 32.22 26.38 0 0 0 26.38 30.67 1 0 0 35.67 27.53 0 0 1 22.53 147.23 5

     2 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 45.29 0 0 0 45.29 28.87 1 0 0 33.87 26.93 1 0 0 31.93 33.17 1 0 0 38.17 32.98 0 1 0 42.98 192.24 16

     3 Moss Senior 30.91 0 0 0 30.91 43.37 2 0 0 53.37 38.89 2 1 0 58.89 38.52 0 0 0 38.52 38.19 4 0 0 58.19 239.88 21

     4 Grumpy Gramps Senior 59.89 0 0 0 59.89 53.07 0 0 0 53.07 55.73 0 0 0 55.73 60.89 1 0 0 65.89 51.81 0 0 1 46.81 281.39 29

     5 Bob Wire Senior 55.81 2 0 0 65.81 56.65 1 0 0 61.65 50.30 1 1 0 65.30 63.07 0 0 0 63.07 57.31 1 0 1 57.31 313.14 33

     6 J.W. Senior 85.88 0 0 0 85.88 73.78 0 0 0 73.88 67.57 0 0 0 67.57 78.57 0 0 0 78.57 73.88 0 0 0 73.88 379.68 38 

     1 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 29.47 1 0 0 34.47 30.82 0 0 0 30.82 32.18 0 0 0 32.18 30.86 0 0 0 30.86 30.20 0 0 0 30.20 158.53 7

     2 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  29.40 0 0 0 29.40 29.51 1 0 0 34.51 29.62 3 0 0 44.62 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 30.71 0 0 0 30.71 173.04 13

      3 Colsfoot Caleb Silver Senior 46.30 1 1 0 61.30 53.40 0 1 0 63.40 41.10 0 0 0 41.10 64.10 1 0 0 69.10 58.59 2 1 0 78.59 313.49 34

     1 Rowdy Bill Elder Statesman 25.62 0 0 0 25.62 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 26.37 0 0 0 26.37 27.63 0 1 0 37.63 23.95 0 0 0 23.95 137.50 3

     1 Nighthawk Cattle Baron 44.11 0 0 0 44.11 48.44 0 0 0 48.44 50.16 0 0 0 50.16 52.23 0 0 0 52.23 47.92 0 0 0 47.92 242.86 24

     1 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 37.68 2 0 0 47.68 47.92 2 0 0 57.92 52.43 2 0 0 62.43 59.32 3 0 0 74.32 40.96 3 0 0 55.96 298.31 31

     1 Stormy Roads Duelist 26.98 0 0 0 26.98 28.26 1 0 0 33.26 24.38 2 0 0 34.38 30.02 1 0 0 35.02 27.36 1 0 0 32.36 162.00 9

     2 Rico Creekview Duelist 46.49 0 0 0 46.49 51.07 1 0 0 56.07 43.65 3 1 0 68.65 38.70 2 0 0 48.70 35.08 0 0 0 35.08 254.99 26

     3 Keeper of the Red Tail Duelist 69.98 3 1 0 94.98 66.05 0 0 0 66.05 65.66 0 0 0 65.66 72.74 1 0 0 75.74 60.61 1 0 0 65.61 368.04 37

     1 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 28.34 0 0 0 28.34 28.82 1 0 0 33.82 21.66 1 0 0 26.66 35.98 0 0 0 35.98 32.22 0 0 0 32.22 157.02 6

     2 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 35.69 0 0 0 35.69 34.73 0 0 0 34.73 35.25 3 0 0 50.25 40.08 1 0 0 45.08 35.42 1 0 0 40.42 206.17 18

     3 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 38.40 0 0 0 38.40 40.12 0 0 0 40.12 37.64 0 0 0 37.64 42.11 2 0 0 52.11 40.55 0 0 0 40.55 208.82 20

     1 Smilin’ Pete Gunfighter 29.14 4 0 0 49.14 27.94 0 0 0 27.94 28.26 4 0 0 48.26 36.36 1 0 0 41.36 26.46 3 0 0 41.46 208.16 19

     1 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 30.66 0 0 0 30.66 31.76 0 0 0 31.76 27.01 2 0 0 37.01 29.87 0 0 0 29.87 29.42 0 0 0 29.42 158.72 8

     2 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 27.24 1 2 0 52.24 28.17 0 0 0 28.17 26.83 1 0 0 31.83 31.19 0 0 0 31.19 27.90 0 0 1 22.90 166.33 11

     3 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 33.08 4 0 0 53.08 38.97 2 0 0 48.97 31.60 4 0 0 51.60 41.74 0 0 0 41.74 36.36 2 0 0 46.36 241.75 23

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 28.76 1 0 0 33.76 33.35 2 0 0 43.35 32.57 1 0 0 37.57 32.18 1 0 0 37.18 180.00 14

     1 El Diablo Gringo Frontiersman 42.38 0 0 0 42.38 50.41 0 0 0 50.41 55.60 0 0 0 55.60 44.92 1 0 0 49.92 46.73 1 0 0 51.73 250.04 25

     1 Cemetery Front. Cart. Gunfighter 42.48 1 0 0 47.48 37.83 2 1 0 57.83 50.22 5 0 0 75.22 44.55 3 1 0 69.55 38.59 4 0 0 58.59 308.67 32

Matamoras Mavericks        Results BY CATEGORY                             APRIL 12 ,  2015
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